

## Kilfinan Community Forest Company Nomination Form – Director

We the undersigned, being members of Kilfinan Community Forest Company, hereby nominate the following person to serve as a Director of Kilfinan Community Forest Company.

Nominee's Name
Nominee's Address
Nominee's Possible Conflicts of Interest
Please continue on a separate sheet if necessary.
Proposer's Name
Signed
Dated
Seconder's Name
Signed
Dated

## Notes:

Only members can propose and second a nominee. The nominee must be a member of KCFC (or eligible to be a member) KCFC has a Code of Conduct that must be signed by all Directors. It is also a requirement of this Code that potential Board members have not acted contrary to the Code in the last five years prior to appointment to the Board. Therefore, this Code will be made available to potential Board members and should be read before nomination. All Conflicts or possible Conflicts of Interest must be declared.

This form should be returned to the registered office by

at the latest.

Kilfinan Community Forest Company Email: board@kilfinancommunityforest.org.uk info@kilfinancommunityforest.org.uk Registered Office: Kilfinan Community Forest, Tighnabruaich, Argyll, PA21 2BD, Telephone: 01700 811159 Company No: 333208 Scottish Charity No: SC038908